

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Carver Tract Sidewalk Safety Improvement Project  
Community of Carver Tract**

Advertised: November 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.15)

Addenda: 1 (11/24/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 1, 2021

Project No. D0-0020

|           | <b>Company Name</b>                       | <b>BASE BID</b>       | <b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 -<br/>VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT</b> | <b>Project<br/>Total</b> |
|-----------|---|-----------------------|--|--------------------------|
|           | <b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>                  | 1,515,030.00          | 3,500.00   | <b>\$1,518,530.00</b>    |
| <b>1</b>  | <b>Baltazar Construction Inc.</b>         | 1,459,466.00          | 2,950.00   | <b>\$1,462,416.00</b>    |
| <b>2</b>  | <b>S&amp;H Civilworks</b>                 | 1,510,950.00          | 4,000.00   | <b>\$1,514,950.00</b>    |
| <b>3</b>  | <b>AID Builders</b>                       | 1,519,176.75          | 3,500.00   | <b>\$1,522,676.75</b>    |
| <b>4</b>  | <b>LC Paving &amp; Sealing Inc.</b>       | 1,607,050.56          | 2,934.15   | <b>\$1,609,984.71</b>    |
| <b>5</b>  | <b>Jacobsson Engineering</b>              | 1,883,400.00          | 1,200.00   | <b>\$1,884,600.00</b>    |
| <b>6</b>  | <b>Roadway Engg &amp; Contracting.Inc</b> | 2,084,430.00          | 3,000.00   | <b>\$2,087,430.00</b>    |
| <b>7</b>  | <b>All American Asphalt</b>               | 2,127,116.70          | 4,000.00   | <b>\$2,131,116.70</b>    |
| <b>8</b>  | <b>CT&amp;T Concrete Paving. Inc.</b>     | 2,155,660.75          | 2,500.00   | <b>\$2,158,160.75</b>    |
| <b>9</b>  | <b>Hardy &amp; Harper, Inc.</b>           | 2,175,000.00          | 2,000.00   | <b>\$2,177,000.00</b>    |
| <b>10</b> | <b>Calmex Engineering, Inc.</b>           | 2,416,880.00          | 2,600.00   | <b>\$2,419,480.00</b>    |
|           | <i>Average Bid Prices</i>                 | <b>\$1,893,913.08</b> | <b>\$2,868.42</b>  | <b>\$1,896,781.49</b>    |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Carver Tract Sidewalk Safety Improvement Project  
Community of Carver Tract**

Advertised: November 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.15)

Addenda: 1 (11/24/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 1, 2021

Project No. D0-0020

| BASE BID |           |   |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |              | 1<br>Baltazar Construction Inc.<br>Covina, CA 91722 |              |
|----------|-----------|---|-------|----------|-------------------|--------------|---|--------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                                      | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1        | 170101    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY  | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00          | 5,000.00     | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00     |
| 2        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS    | 1        | 50,000.00         | 50,000.00    | 24,000.00   | 24,000.00    |
| 3        | 130200    | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM                         | LS    | 1        | 20,000.00         | 20,000.00    | 4,250.00  | 4,250.00     |
| 4        | 015602    | FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN  | EA    | 2        | 1,000.00          | 2,000.00     | 950.00  | 1,900.00     |
| 5        | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT  | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00          | 5,000.00     | 23,211.00   | 23,211.00    |
| 6        | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING   | LS    | 1        | 30,000.00         | 30,000.00    | 20,568.00   | 20,568.00    |
| 7        | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION  | CY    | 2,650    | 50.00             | 132,500.00   | 25.00   | 66,250.00    |
| 8        | 160120    | REMOVE TREE   | EA    | 9        | 1,400.00          | 12,600.00    | 1,150.00  | 10,350.00    |
| 9        | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE  | CY    | 900      | 70.00             | 63,000.00    | 55.00   | 49,500.00    |
| 10       | 390132    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)  | TON   | 900      | 120.00            | 108,000.00   | 150.00  | 135,000.00   |
| 11       | 394090    | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)                      | SQYD  | 31       | 100.00            | 3,100.00     | 80.00   | 2,480.00     |
| 12       | 017304    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)                      | LF    | 2,850    | 50.00             | 142,500.00   | 42.00   | 119,700.00   |
| 13       | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)                                       | SQFT  | 10,360   | 10.00             | 103,600.00   | 11.00   | 113,960.00   |
| 14       | 017310    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)                    | SQFT  | 6,600    | 15.00             | 99,000.00    | 13.00   | 85,800.00    |
| 15       | 037300    | MINOR CONCRETE (ALLEY APPROACH) (CRS 500)                       | SQFT  | 1,340    | 15.00             | 20,100.00    | 13.00   | 17,420.00    |
| 16       | 017316    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)                   | EA    | 6        | 5,000.00          | 30,000.00    | 4,723.00  | 28,338.00    |
| 17       | 017317    | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)                      | SQFT  | 3,750    | 20.00             | 75,000.00    | 15.00   | 56,250.00    |
| 18       | 152450    | ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE AND INSTALL TRAFFIC RATED COVER | EA    | 35       | 1,000.00          | 35,000.00    | 450.00  | 15,750.00    |
| 19       | 038000    | REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAIN LINK FENCE                             | LF    | 70       | 80.00             | 5,600.00     | 185.00  | 12,950.00    |
| 20       | 038001    | REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAIN LINK GATE                              | EA    | 7        | 1,500.00          | 10,500.00    | 1,760.00  | 12,320.00    |
| 21       | 011501    | MAILBOX INSTALLATION FOR NEW SIDEWALK USPS STD 7C               | EA    | 28       | 350.00            | 9,800.00     | 221.00  | 6,188.00     |
| 22       | 066148    | RELOCATE SIGNS  | EA    | 6        | 350.00            | 2,100.00     | 800.00  | 4,800.00     |
| 23       | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS                    | SQFT  | 275      | 6.00              | 1,650.00     | 13.00   | 3,575.00     |
| 24       | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) - 7 FT                       | EA    | 2        | 7,500.00          | 15,000.00    | 3,930.00  | 7,860.00     |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Carver Tract Sidewalk Safety Improvement Project  
Community of Carver Tract**

**Advertised: November 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.15)**

**Addenda: 1 (11/24/2021)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 1, 2021**

**Project No. D0-0020**

| BASE BID - Continued                                  |           |  |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |                     | 1<br>Baltazar Construction Inc.<br>Covina, CA 91722 |                     |
|---|-----------|--|-------|----------|-------------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE        | BID UNIT PRICE                                      | BID ESTIMATE        |
| 25  | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) - 10 FT                   | EA    | 1        | 10,000.00         | 10,000.00           | 4,390.00  | 4,390.00            |
| 26  | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) - 12 FT                   | EA    | 1        | 12,500.00         | 12,500.00           | 5,667.00  | 5,667.00            |
| 27  | 731507    | LOCAL DEPRESSION CASE B (CRS 311)                            | EA    | 4        | 1,000.00          | 4,000.00            | 4,356.00  | 17,424.00           |
| 28  | 017101    | MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)                                   | EA    | 6        | 6,500.00          | 39,000.00           | 11,355.00   | 68,130.00           |
| 29  | 650411    | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)                      | LF    | 392      | 165.00            | 64,680.00           | 289.00  | 113,288.00          |
| 30  | 665016    | 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.064" THICK)<br>[POLYMER COATED] | LF    | 67       | 150.00            | 10,050.00           | 225.00  | 15,075.00           |
| 31  | 036600    | CMP RETENTION SYSTEM [POLYMER COATED]                        | LS    | 1        | 250,000.00        | 250,000.00          | 282,402.00  | 282,402.00          |
| 32  | 750500    | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (CATCH BASIN TRASH CAPTURE<br>DEVICE)    | EA    | 4        | 750.00            | 3,000.00            | 4,500.00  | 18,000.00           |
| 33  | 015101    | CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803)                   | EA    | 1        | 750.00            | 750.00              | 1,670.00  | 1,670.00            |
| 34  | 719569    | MINOR CONCRETE (PIPE ENCASEMENT)                             | EA    | 8        | 5,000.00          | 40,000.00           | 750.00  | 6,000.00            |
| 35  | 010602    | MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK                                  | FA    | 1        | 100,000.00        | 100,000.00          | 100,000.00  | 100,000.00          |
| <b>BASE BID SCH. TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 35</b>           |           |  |       |          |                   | <b>1,515,030.00</b> |   | <b>1,459,466.00</b> |
| ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT |           |  |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |                     | 1<br>Baltazar Construction Inc.<br>Covina, CA 91722 |                     |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE        | BID UNIT PRICE                                      | BID ESTIMATE        |
| 36  | 780258    | ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER<br>(VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT) | EA    | 1        | 3,500.00          | 3,500.00            | 2,950.00  | 2,950.00            |
| <b>ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL<br/>ITEM 36</b>              |           |  |       |          |                   | <b>3,500.00</b>     |   | <b>2,950.00</b>     |
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 36</b>                 |           |  |       |          |                   | <b>1,518,530.00</b> |   | <b>1,462,416.00</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Carver Tract Sidewalk Safety Improvement Project  
Community of Carver Tract**

Advertised: November 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.15)

Addenda: 1 (11/24/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 1, 2021

Project No. D0-0020

| BASE BID |           |   |       |          | 2<br>S&H Civilworks<br>Colton, CA 92324 |              | 3<br>AID Builders<br>Los Alamitos, CA 90720 |              |
|----------|-----------|---|-------|----------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                          | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                              | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1        | 170101    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY  | LS    | 1        | 15,000.00                               | 15,000.00    | 15,000.00                                   | 15,000.00    |
| 2        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS    | 1        | 25,000.00                               | 25,000.00    | 25,000.00                                   | 25,000.00    |
| 3        | 130200    | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM                         | LS    | 1        | 15,000.00                               | 15,000.00    | 12,500.00                                   | 12,500.00    |
| 4        | 015602    | FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN  | EA    | 2        | 2,500.00                                | 5,000.00     | 7,500.00                                    | 15,000.00    |
| 5        | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT  | LS    | 1        | 15,000.00                               | 15,000.00    | 11,500.00                                   | 11,500.00    |
| 6        | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING   | LS    | 1        | 30,000.00                               | 30,000.00    | 23,500.00                                   | 23,500.00    |
| 7        | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION  | CY    | 2,650    | 50.00                                   | 132,500.00   | 65.00                                       | 172,250.00   |
| 8        | 160120    | REMOVE TREE   | EA    | 9        | 2,000.00                                | 18,000.00    | 2,000.00                                    | 18,000.00    |
| 9        | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE  | CY    | 900      | 50.00                                   | 45,000.00    | 65.00                                       | 58,500.00    |
| 10       | 390132    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)  | TON   | 900      | 140.00                                  | 126,000.00   | 95.00                                       | 85,500.00    |
| 11       | 394090    | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)                      | SQYD  | 31       | 150.00                                  | 4,650.00     | 65.00                                       | 2,015.00     |
| 12       | 017304    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)                      | LF    | 2,850    | 50.00                                   | 142,500.00   | 39.00                                       | 111,150.00   |
| 13       | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)                                       | SQFT  | 10,360   | 10.00                                   | 103,600.00   | 6.65  | 68,894.00    |
| 14       | 017310    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)                    | SQFT  | 6,600    | 15.00                                   | 99,000.00    | 19.00                                       | 125,400.00   |
| 15       | 037300    | MINOR CONCRETE (ALLEY APPROACH) (CRS 500)                       | SQFT  | 1,340    | 30.00                                   | 40,200.00    | 7.10  | 9,514.00     |
| 16       | 017316    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)                   | EA    | 6        | 5,000.00                                | 30,000.00    | 5,450.00                                    | 32,700.00    |
| 17       | 017317    | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)                      | SQFT  | 3,750    | 30.00                                   | 112,500.00   | 10.00                                       | 37,500.00    |
| 18       | 152450    | ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE AND INSTALL TRAFFIC RATED COVER | EA    | 35       | 500.00                                  | 17,500.00    | 395.00                                      | 13,825.00    |
| 19       | 038000    | REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAIN LINK FENCE                             | LF    | 70       | 80.00                                   | 5,600.00     | 165.00                                      | 11,550.00    |
| 20       | 038001    | REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAIN LINK GATE                              | EA    | 7        | 1,500.00                                | 10,500.00    | 4,200.00                                    | 29,400.00    |
| 21       | 011501    | MAILBOX INSTALLATION FOR NEW SIDEWALK USPS STD 7C               | EA    | 28       | 400.00                                  | 11,200.00    | 495.00                                      | 13,860.00    |
| 22       | 066148    | RELOCATE SIGNS  | EA    | 6        | 500.00                                  | 3,000.00     | 300.00                                      | 1,800.00     |
| 23       | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS                    | SQFT  | 275      | 10.00                                   | 2,750.00     | 5.25  | 1,443.75     |
| 24       | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) - 7 FT                       | EA    | 2        | 7,500.00                                | 15,000.00    | 13,900.00                                   | 27,800.00    |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Carver Tract Sidewalk Safety Improvement Project  
Community of Carver Tract**

**Advertised: November 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.15)**

**Addenda: 1 (11/24/2021)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 1, 2021**

**Project No. D0-0020**

| BASE BID - Continued                                  |           |  |       |          | 2<br>S&H Civilworks<br>Colton, CA 92324 |                     | 3<br>AID Builders<br>Los Alamitos, CA 90720 |                     |
|---|-----------|--|-------|----------|---|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                          | BID ESTIMATE        | BID UNIT PRICE                              | BID ESTIMATE        |
| 25  | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) - 10 FT                   | EA    | 1        | 10,000.00                               | 10,000.00           | 16,900.00                                   | 16,900.00           |
| 26  | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) - 12 FT                   | EA    | 1        | 12,000.00                               | 12,000.00           | 17,500.00                                   | 17,500.00           |
| 27  | 731507    | LOCAL DEPRESSION CASE B (CRS 311)                            | EA    | 4        | 4,000.00                                | 16,000.00           | 2,000.00                                    | 8,000.00            |
| 28  | 017101    | MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)                                   | EA    | 6        | 8,000.00                                | 48,000.00           | 26,500.00                                   | 159,000.00          |
| 29  | 650411    | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)                      | LF    | 392      | 200.00                                  | 78,400.00           | 375.00                                      | 147,000.00          |
| 30  | 665016    | 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.064" THICK)<br>[POLYMER COATED] | LF    | 67       | 150.00                                  | 10,050.00           | 425.00                                      | 28,475.00           |
| 31  | 036600    | CMP RETENTION SYSTEM [POLYMER COATED]                        | LS    | 1        | 189,000.00                              | 189,000.00          | 89,000.00                                   | 89,000.00           |
| 32  | 750500    | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (CATCH BASIN TRASH CAPTURE<br>DEVICE)    | EA    | 4        | 3,500.00                                | 14,000.00           | 2,900.00                                    | 11,600.00           |
| 33  | 015101    | CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803)                   | EA    | 1        | 1,000.00                                | 1,000.00            | 1,300.00                                    | 1,300.00            |
| 34  | 719569    | MINOR CONCRETE (PIPE ENCASEMENT)                             | EA    | 8        | 1,000.00                                | 8,000.00            | 2,100.00                                    | 16,800.00           |
| 35  | 010602    | MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK                                  | FA    | 1        | 100,000.00                              | 100,000.00          | 100,000.00                                  | 100,000.00          |
|   |           | <b>BASE BID SCH. TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 35</b>                  |       |          |   | <b>1,510,950.00</b> |   | <b>1,519,176.75</b> |
| ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT |           |  |       |          | 2<br>S&H Civilworks<br>Colton, CA 92324 |                     | 3<br>AID Builders<br>Los Alamitos, CA 90720 |                     |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                          | BID ESTIMATE        | BID UNIT PRICE                              | BID ESTIMATE        |
| 36  | 780258    | ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER<br>(VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT) | EA    | 1        | 4,000.00                                | 4,000.00            | 3,500.00                                    | 3,500.00            |
|   |           | <b>ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL<br/>ITEM 36</b>                     |       |          |   | <b>4,000.00</b>     |   | <b>3,500.00</b>     |
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 36</b>                 |           |  |       |          |   | <b>1,514,950.00</b> |   | <b>1,522,676.75</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Carver Tract Sidewalk Safety Improvement Project  
Community of Carver Tract**

Advertised: November 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.15)

Addenda: 1 (11/24/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 1, 2021

Project No. D0-0020

| BASE BID |           |   |       |          | 4<br>LC Paving & Sealing Inc.<br>Escondido, CA 92029 |              | 5<br>Jacobsson Engineering<br>Thousand Palms, CA 92276 |              |
|----------|-----------|---|-------|----------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                       | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1        | 170101    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY  | LS    | 1        | 39,640.61  | 39,640.61    | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00     |
| 2        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS    | 1        | 38,441.80  | 38,441.80    | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00    |
| 3        | 130200    | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM                         | LS    | 1        | 7,049.11   | 7,049.11     | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00    |
| 4        | 015602    | FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN  | EA    | 2        | 1,322.93   | 2,645.86     | 2,000.00   | 4,000.00     |
| 5        | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT  | LS    | 1        | 14,845.22  | 14,845.22    | 8,965.00   | 8,965.00     |
| 6        | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING   | LS    | 1        | 72,661.19  | 72,661.19    | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00    |
| 7        | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION  | CY    | 2,650    | 62.94  | 166,791.00   | 47.00  | 124,550.00   |
| 8        | 160120    | REMOVE TREE   | EA    | 9        | 1,969.61   | 17,726.49    | 600.00   | 5,400.00     |
| 9        | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE  | CY    | 900      | 57.05  | 51,345.00    | 90.00  | 81,000.00    |
| 10       | 390132    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)  | TON   | 900      | 123.70   | 111,330.00   | 120.00   | 108,000.00   |
| 11       | 394090    | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)                      | SQYD  | 31       | 115.34   | 3,575.54     | 263.00   | 8,153.00     |
| 12       | 017304    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)                      | LF    | 2,850    | 34.84  | 99,294.00    | 50.00  | 142,500.00   |
| 13       | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)                                       | SQFT  | 10,360   | 7.49   | 77,596.40    | 11.00  | 113,960.00   |
| 14       | 017310    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)                    | SQFT  | 6,600    | 11.47  | 75,702.00    | 19.00  | 125,400.00   |
| 15       | 037300    | MINOR CONCRETE (ALLEY APPROACH) (CRS 500)                       | SQFT  | 1,340    | 21.16  | 28,354.40    | 20.00  | 26,800.00    |
| 16       | 017316    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)                   | EA    | 6        | 4,769.99   | 28,619.94    | 3,500.00   | 21,000.00    |
| 17       | 017317    | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)                      | SQFT  | 3,750    | 12.49  | 46,837.50    | 19.00  | 71,250.00    |
| 18       | 152450    | ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE AND INSTALL TRAFFIC RATED COVER | EA    | 35       | 341.36   | 11,947.60    | 694.00   | 24,290.00    |
| 19       | 038000    | REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAIN LINK FENCE                             | LF    | 70       | 178.19   | 12,473.30    | 62.00  | 4,340.00     |
| 20       | 038001    | REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAIN LINK GATE                              | EA    | 7        | 1,226.59   | 8,586.13     | 1,855.00   | 12,985.00    |
| 21       | 011501    | MAILBOX INSTALLATION FOR NEW SIDEWALK USPS STD 7C               | EA    | 28       | 345.52   | 9,674.56     | 345.00   | 9,660.00     |
| 22       | 066148    | RELOCATE SIGNS  | EA    | 6        | 176.52   | 1,059.12     | 161.00   | 966.00       |
| 23       | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS                    | SQFT  | 275      | 11.82  | 3,250.50     | 19.00  | 5,225.00     |
| 24       | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) - 7 FT                       | EA    | 2        | 4,204.39   | 8,408.78     | 10,500.00  | 21,000.00    |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Carver Tract Sidewalk Safety Improvement Project  
Community of Carver Tract**

Advertised: November 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.15)

Addenda: 1 (11/24/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 1, 2021

Project No. D0-0020

| BASE BID - Continued                                  |           |  |       |          | 4<br>LC Paving & Sealing Inc.<br>Escondido, CA 92029 |                     | 5<br>Jacobsson Engineering<br>Thousand Palms, CA 92276 |                     |
|---|-----------|--|-------|----------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                       | BID ESTIMATE        | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE        |
| 25  | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) - 10 FT                   | EA    | 1        | 4,696.51   | 4,696.51            | 17,500.00  | 17,500.00           |
| 26  | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) - 12 FT                   | EA    | 1        | 6,062.67   | 6,062.67            | 11,500.00  | 11,500.00           |
| 27  | 731507    | LOCAL DEPRESSION CASE B (CRS 311)                            | EA    | 4        | 4,660.14   | 18,640.56           | 1,225.00   | 4,900.00            |
| 28  | 017101    | MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)                                   | EA    | 6        | 12,147.81  | 72,886.86           | 10,500.00  | 63,000.00           |
| 29  | 650411    | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)                      | LF    | 392      | 309.18   | 121,198.56          | 173.00   | 67,816.00           |
| 30  | 665016    | 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.064" THICK)<br>[POLYMER COATED] | LF    | 67       | 240.71   | 16,127.57           | 260.00   | 17,420.00           |
| 31  | 036600    | CMP RETENTION SYSTEM [POLYMER COATED]                        | LS    | 1        | 302,119.46   | 302,119.46          | 555,000.00   | 555,000.00          |
| 32  | 750500    | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (CATCH BASIN TRASH CAPTURE<br>DEVICE)    | EA    | 4        | 4,814.19   | 19,256.76           | 1,600.00   | 6,400.00            |
| 33  | 015101    | CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803)                   | EA    | 1        | 1,786.60   | 1,786.60            | 2,100.00   | 2,100.00            |
| 34  | 719569    | MINOR CONCRETE (PIPE ENCASEMENT)                             | EA    | 8        | 802.37   | 6,418.96            | 1,665.00   | 13,320.00           |
| 35  | 010602    | MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK                                  | FA    | 1        | 100,000.00   | 100,000.00          | 100,000.00   | 100,000.00          |
| <b>BASE BID SCH. TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 35</b>           |           |  |       |          |  | <b>1,607,050.56</b> |  | <b>1,883,400.00</b> |
| ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT |           |  |       |          | 4<br>LC Paving & Sealing Inc.<br>Escondido, CA 92029 |                     | 5<br>Jacobsson Engineering<br>Thousand Palms, CA 92276 |                     |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                       | BID ESTIMATE        | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE        |
| 36  | 780258    | ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER<br>(VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT) | EA    | 1        | 2,934.15   | 2,934.15            | 1,200.00   | 1,200.00            |
| <b>ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL<br/>ITEM 36</b>              |           |  |       |          |  | <b>2,934.15</b>     |  | <b>1,200.00</b>     |
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 36</b>                 |           |  |       |          |  | <b>1,609,984.71</b> |  | <b>1,884,600.00</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Carver Tract Sidewalk Safety Improvement Project  
Community of Carver Tract**

Advertised: November 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.15)

Addenda: 1 (11/24/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 1, 2021

Project No. D0-0020

| BASE BID |           |   |       |          | 6<br>Roadway Engg & Contracting.Inc<br>Fontana, CA 92337 |              | 7<br>All American Asphalt<br>Corona, CA 92878 |              |
|----------|-----------|---|-------|----------|--|--------------|---|--------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                                | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1        | 170101    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY  | LS    | 1        | 4,000.00   | 4,000.00     | 4,100.00                                      | 4,100.00     |
| 2        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS    | 1        | 15,000.00  | 15,000.00    | 80,000.00                                     | 80,000.00    |
| 3        | 130200    | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM                         | LS    | 1        | 15,000.00  | 15,000.00    | 8,000.00                                      | 8,000.00     |
| 4        | 015602    | FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN  | EA    | 2        | 1,500.00   | 3,000.00     | 2,000.00                                      | 4,000.00     |
| 5        | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT  | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00     | 7,000.00                                      | 7,000.00     |
| 6        | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING   | LS    | 1        | 150,000.00   | 150,000.00   | 146,000.00                                    | 146,000.00   |
| 7        | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION  | CY    | 2,650    | 75.00  | 198,750.00   | 51.50   | 136,475.00   |
| 8        | 160120    | REMOVE TREE   | EA    | 9        | 2,000.00   | 18,000.00    | 1,860.00                                      | 16,740.00    |
| 9        | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE  | CY    | 900      | 93.00  | 83,700.00    | 47.00   | 42,300.00    |
| 10       | 390132    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)  | TON   | 900      | 120.00   | 108,000.00   | 100.00  | 90,000.00    |
| 11       | 394090    | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)                      | SQYD  | 31       | 75.00  | 2,325.00     | 22.70   | 703.70       |
| 12       | 017304    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)                      | LF    | 2,850    | 38.00  | 108,300.00   | 46.00   | 131,100.00   |
| 13       | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)                                       | SQFT  | 10,360   | 6.00   | 62,160.00    | 10.30   | 106,708.00   |
| 14       | 017310    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)                    | SQFT  | 6,600    | 9.00   | 59,400.00    | 13.20   | 87,120.00    |
| 15       | 037300    | MINOR CONCRETE (ALLEY APPROACH) (CRS 500)                       | SQFT  | 1,340    | 10.00  | 13,400.00    | 16.00   | 21,440.00    |
| 16       | 017316    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)                   | EA    | 6        | 4,500.00   | 27,000.00    | 5,690.00                                      | 34,140.00    |
| 17       | 017317    | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)                      | SQFT  | 3,750    | 10.00  | 37,500.00    | 16.00   | 60,000.00    |
| 18       | 152450    | ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE AND INSTALL TRAFFIC RATED COVER | EA    | 35       | 400.00   | 14,000.00    | 1,390.00                                      | 48,650.00    |
| 19       | 038000    | REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAIN LINK FENCE                             | LF    | 70       | 75.00  | 5,250.00     | 31.00   | 2,170.00     |
| 20       | 038001    | REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAIN LINK GATE                              | EA    | 7        | 1,800.00   | 12,600.00    | 1,600.00                                      | 11,200.00    |
| 21       | 011501    | MAILBOX INSTALLATION FOR NEW SIDEWALK USPS STD 7C               | EA    | 28       | 400.00   | 11,200.00    | 500.00  | 14,000.00    |
| 22       | 066148    | RELOCATE SIGNS  | EA    | 6        | 190.00   | 1,140.00     | 170.00  | 1,020.00     |
| 23       | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS                    | SQFT  | 275      | 13.00  | 3,575.00     | 12.00   | 3,300.00     |
| 24       | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) - 7 FT                       | EA    | 2        | 11,000.00  | 22,000.00    | 9,500.00                                      | 19,000.00    |



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Carver Tract Sidewalk Safety Improvement Project  
Community of Carver Tract**

**Advertised: November 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.15)**

**Addenda: 1 (11/24/2021)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 1, 2021**

**Project No. D0-0020**

| BASE BID - Continued                                  |           |  |       |          | 6<br>Roadway Engg & Contracting.Inc<br>Fontana, CA 92337 |                     | 7<br>All American Asphalt<br>Corona, CA 92878 |                     |
|---|-----------|--|-------|----------|--|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE        | BID UNIT PRICE                                | BID ESTIMATE        |
| 25  | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) - 10 FT                   | EA    | 1        | 13,500.00  | 13,500.00           | 11,800.00                                     | 11,800.00           |
| 26  | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) - 12 FT                   | EA    | 1        | 15,000.00  | 15,000.00           | 12,800.00                                     | 12,800.00           |
| 27  | 731507    | LOCAL DEPRESSION CASE B (CRS 311)                            | EA    | 4        | 2,400.00   | 9,600.00            | 2,480.00                                      | 9,920.00            |
| 28  | 017101    | MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)                                   | EA    | 6        | 12,000.00  | 72,000.00           | 11,600.00                                     | 69,600.00           |
| 29  | 650411    | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)                      | LF    | 392      | 310.00   | 121,520.00          | 295.00  | 115,640.00          |
| 30  | 665016    | 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.064" THICK)<br>[POLYMER COATED] | LF    | 67       | 330.00   | 22,110.00           | 320.00  | 21,440.00           |
| 31  | 036600    | CMP RETENTION SYSTEM [POLYMER COATED]                        | LS    | 1        | 700,000.00   | 700,000.00          | 660,000.00                                    | 660,000.00          |
| 32  | 750500    | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (CATCH BASIN TRASH CAPTURE<br>DEVICE)    | EA    | 4        | 3,200.00   | 12,800.00           | 3,000.00                                      | 12,000.00           |
| 33  | 015101    | CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803)                   | EA    | 1        | 1,600.00   | 1,600.00            | 1,550.00                                      | 1,550.00            |
| 34  | 719569    | MINOR CONCRETE (PIPE ENCASEMENT)                             | EA    | 8        | 4,500.00   | 36,000.00           | 4,650.00                                      | 37,200.00           |
| 35  | 010602    | MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK                                  | FA    | 1        | 100,000.00   | 100,000.00          | 100,000.00                                    | 100,000.00          |
| <b>BASE BID SCH. TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 35</b>           |           |  |       |          |  | <b>2,084,430.00</b> |   | <b>2,127,116.70</b> |
| ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT |           |  |       |          | 6<br>Roadway Engg & Contracting.Inc<br>Fontana, CA 92337 |                     | 7<br>All American Asphalt<br>Corona, CA 92878 |                     |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE        | BID UNIT PRICE                                | BID ESTIMATE        |
| 36  | 780258    | ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER<br>(VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT) | EA    | 1        | 3,000.00   | 3,000.00            | 4,000.00                                      | 4,000.00            |
| <b>ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL<br/>ITEM 36</b>              |           |  |       |          |  | <b>3,000.00</b>     |   | <b>4,000.00</b>     |
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 36</b>                 |           |  |       |          |  | <b>2,087,430.00</b> |   | <b>2,131,116.70</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Carver Tract Sidewalk Safety Improvement Project  
Community of Carver Tract**

Advertised: November 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.15)

Addenda: 1 (11/24/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 1, 2021

Project No. D0-0020

| BASE BID |           |   |       |          | 8<br>CT&T Concrete Paving, Inc.<br>Diamond Bar, CA 91765 |              | 9<br>Hardy & Harper, Inc.<br>Lake Forest, CA 92630 |              |
|----------|-----------|---|-------|----------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                                     | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1        | 170101    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY  | LS    | 1        | 8,000.00   | 8,000.00     | 14,965.00  | 14,965.00    |
| 2        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS    | 1        | 25,000.00  | 25,000.00    | 125,000.00   | 125,000.00   |
| 3        | 130200    | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM                         | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00     | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00    |
| 4        | 015602    | FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN  | EA    | 2        | 2,500.00   | 5,000.00     | 1,000.00   | 2,000.00     |
| 5        | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT  | LS    | 1        | 19,000.00  | 19,000.00    | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00    |
| 6        | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING   | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00     | 100,000.00   | 100,000.00   |
| 7        | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION  | CY    | 2,650    | 120.00   | 318,000.00   | 90.00  | 238,500.00   |
| 8        | 160120    | REMOVE TREE   | EA    | 9        | 1,667.50   | 15,007.50    | 1,900.00   | 17,100.00    |
| 9        | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE  | CY    | 900      | 77.00  | 69,300.00    | 100.00   | 90,000.00    |
| 10       | 390132    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)  | TON   | 900      | 167.33   | 150,597.00   | 125.00   | 112,500.00   |
| 11       | 394090    | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)                      | SQYD  | 31       | 115.00   | 3,565.00     | 150.00   | 4,650.00     |
| 12       | 017304    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)                      | LF    | 2,850    | 55.00  | 156,750.00   | 35.00  | 99,750.00    |
| 13       | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)                                       | SQFT  | 10,360   | 12.00  | 124,320.00   | 8.00   | 82,880.00    |
| 14       | 017310    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)                    | SQFT  | 6,600    | 17.00  | 112,200.00   | 12.00  | 79,200.00    |
| 15       | 037300    | MINOR CONCRETE (ALLEY APPROACH) (CRS 500)                       | SQFT  | 1,340    | 18.00  | 24,120.00    | 12.00  | 16,080.00    |
| 16       | 017316    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)                   | EA    | 6        | 7,000.00   | 42,000.00    | 4,500.00   | 27,000.00    |
| 17       | 017317    | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)                      | SQFT  | 3,750    | 25.00  | 93,750.00    | 15.00  | 56,250.00    |
| 18       | 152450    | ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE AND INSTALL TRAFFIC RATED COVER | EA    | 35       | 3,500.00   | 122,500.00   | 500.00   | 17,500.00    |
| 19       | 038000    | REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAIN LINK FENCE                             | LF    | 70       | 120.75   | 8,452.50     | 85.00  | 5,950.00     |
| 20       | 038001    | REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAIN LINK GATE                              | EA    | 7        | 1,495.00   | 10,465.00    | 1,500.00   | 10,500.00    |
| 21       | 011501    | MAILBOX INSTALLATION FOR NEW SIDEWALK USPS STD 7C               | EA    | 28       | 500.00   | 14,000.00    | 550.00   | 15,400.00    |
| 22       | 066148    | RELOCATE SIGNS  | EA    | 6        | 189.75   | 1,138.50     | 250.00   | 1,500.00     |
| 23       | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS                    | SQFT  | 275      | 12.71  | 3,495.25     | 11.00  | 3,025.00     |
| 24       | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) - 7 FT                       | EA    | 2        | 15,000.00  | 30,000.00    | 9,500.00   | 19,000.00    |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Carver Tract Sidewalk Safety Improvement Project  
Community of Carver Tract**

**Advertised: November 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.15)**

**Addenda: 1 (11/24/2021)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 1, 2021**

**Project No. D0-0020**

| BASE BID - Continued                                  |           |  |       |          | 8<br>CT&T Concrete Paving, Inc.<br>Diamond Bar, CA 91765 |                     | 9<br>Hardy & Harper, Inc.<br>Lake Forest, CA 92630 |                     |
|---|-----------|--|-------|----------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE        | BID UNIT PRICE                                     | BID ESTIMATE        |
| 25  | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) - 10 FT                   | EA    | 1        | 27,000.00  | 27,000.00           | 12,000.00  | 12,000.00           |
| 26  | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) - 12 FT                   | EA    | 1        | 21,000.00  | 21,000.00           | 13,000.00  | 13,000.00           |
| 27  | 731507    | LOCAL DEPRESSION CASE B (CRS 311)                            | EA    | 4        | 4,500.00   | 18,000.00           | 2,500.00   | 10,000.00           |
| 28  | 017101    | MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)                                   | EA    | 6        | 16,000.00  | 96,000.00           | 11,500.00  | 69,000.00           |
| 29  | 650411    | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)                      | LF    | 392      | 400.00   | 156,800.00          | 300.00   | 117,600.00          |
| 30  | 665016    | 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.064" THICK)<br>[POLYMER COATED] | LF    | 67       | 1,500.00   | 100,500.00          | 350.00   | 23,450.00           |
| 31  | 036600    | CMP RETENTION SYSTEM [POLYMER COATED]                        | LS    | 1        | 210,000.00   | 210,000.00          | 600,000.00   | 600,000.00          |
| 32  | 750500    | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (CATCH BASIN TRASH CAPTURE<br>DEVICE)    | EA    | 4        | 5,800.00   | 23,200.00           | 3,000.00   | 12,000.00           |
| 33  | 015101    | CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803)                   | EA    | 1        | 4,500.00   | 4,500.00            | 1,600.00   | 1,600.00            |
| 34  | 719569    | MINOR CONCRETE (PIPE ENCASEMENT)                             | EA    | 8        | 4,000.00   | 32,000.00           | 4,700.00   | 37,600.00           |
| 35  | 010602    | MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK                                  | FA    | 1        | 100,000.00   | 100,000.00          | 100,000.00   | 100,000.00          |
| <b>BASE BID SCH. TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 35</b>           |           |  |       |          |  | <b>2,155,660.75</b> |  | <b>2,175,000.00</b> |
| ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT |           |  |       |          | 8<br>CT&T Concrete Paving, Inc.<br>Diamond Bar, CA 91765 |                     | 9<br>Hardy & Harper, Inc.<br>Lake Forest, CA 92630 |                     |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE        | BID UNIT PRICE                                     | BID ESTIMATE        |
| 36  | 780258    | ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER<br>(VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT) | EA    | 1        | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00            | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00            |
| <b>ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL<br/>ITEM 36</b>              |           |  |       |          |  | <b>2,500.00</b>     |  | <b>2,000.00</b>     |
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 36</b>                 |           |  |       |          |  | <b>2,158,160.75</b> |  | <b>2,177,000.00</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Carver Tract Sidewalk Safety Improvement Project  
Community of Carver Tract**

Advertised: November 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.15)

Addenda: 1 (11/24/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 1, 2021

Project No. D0-0020

| BASE BID |           |   |       |          | 10<br>Calmex Engineering, Inc.<br>Bloomington, CA 92316 |              |                |              |
|----------|-----------|---|-------|----------|---|--------------|----------------|--------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1        | 170101    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY  | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00     |                |              |
| 2        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS    | 1        | 50,000.00   | 50,000.00    |                |              |
| 3        | 130200    | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM                         | LS    | 1        | 20,000.00   | 20,000.00    |                |              |
| 4        | 015602    | FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN  | EA    | 2        | 1,000.00  | 2,000.00     |                |              |
| 5        | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT  | LS    | 1        | 15,500.00   | 15,500.00    |                |              |
| 6        | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING   | LS    | 1        | 30,000.00   | 30,000.00    |                |              |
| 7        | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION  | CY    | 2,650    | 87.00   | 230,550.00   |                |              |
| 8        | 160120    | REMOVE TREE   | EA    | 9        | 1,900.00  | 17,100.00    |                |              |
| 9        | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE  | CY    | 900      | 54.00   | 48,600.00    |                |              |
| 10       | 390132    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)  | TON   | 900      | 98.00   | 88,200.00    |                |              |
| 11       | 394090    | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)                      | SQYD  | 31       | 110.00  | 3,410.00     |                |              |
| 12       | 017304    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)                      | LF    | 2,850    | 52.00   | 148,200.00   |                |              |
| 13       | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)                                       | SQFT  | 10,360   | 9.70  | 100,492.00   |                |              |
| 14       | 017310    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)                    | SQFT  | 6,600    | 11.70   | 77,220.00    |                |              |
| 15       | 037300    | MINOR CONCRETE (ALLEY APPROACH) (CRS 500)                       | SQFT  | 1,340    | 13.70   | 18,358.00    |                |              |
| 16       | 017316    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)                   | EA    | 6        | 6,000.00  | 36,000.00    |                |              |
| 17       | 017317    | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)                      | SQFT  | 3,750    | 16.00   | 60,000.00    |                |              |
| 18       | 152450    | ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE AND INSTALL TRAFFIC RATED COVER | EA    | 35       | 390.00  | 13,650.00    |                |              |
| 19       | 038000    | REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAIN LINK FENCE                             | LF    | 70       | 78.00   | 5,460.00     |                |              |
| 20       | 038001    | REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAIN LINK GATE                              | EA    | 7        | 1,470.00  | 10,290.00    |                |              |
| 21       | 011501    | MAILBOX INSTALLATION FOR NEW SIDEWALK USPS STD 7C               | EA    | 28       | 360.00  | 10,080.00    |                |              |
| 22       | 066148    | RELOCATE SIGNS  | EA    | 6        | 170.00  | 1,020.00     |                |              |
| 23       | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS                    | SQFT  | 275      | 12.00   | 3,300.00     |                |              |
| 24       | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) - 7 FT                       | EA    | 2        | 13,000.00   | 26,000.00    |                |              |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Carver Tract Sidewalk Safety Improvement Project  
Community of Carver Tract**

**Advertised: November 9, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.15)**

**Addenda: 1 (11/24/2021)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 1, 2021**

**Project No. D0-0020**

| BASE BID - Continued                                  |           |  |       |          | 10<br>Calmex Engineering, Inc.<br>Bloomington, CA 92316 |                     |                |              |
|---|-----------|--|-------|----------|---|---------------------|----------------|--------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE        | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 25  | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) - 10 FT                   | EA    | 1        | 13,400.00   | 13,400.00           |                |              |
| 26  | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) - 12 FT                   | EA    | 1        | 14,500.00   | 14,500.00           |                |              |
| 27  | 731507    | LOCAL DEPRESSION CASE B (CRS 311)                            | EA    | 4        | 2,200.00  | 8,800.00            |                |              |
| 28  | 017101    | MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)                                   | EA    | 6        | 7,900.00  | 47,400.00           |                |              |
| 29  | 650411    | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)                      | LF    | 392      | 500.00  | 196,000.00          |                |              |
| 30  | 665016    | 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.064" THICK)<br>[POLYMER COATED] | LF    | 67       | 510.00  | 34,170.00           |                |              |
| 31  | 036600    | CMP RETENTION SYSTEM [POLYMER COATED]                        | LS    | 1        | 964,000.00  | 964,000.00          |                |              |
| 32  | 750500    | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (CATCH BASIN TRASH CAPTURE<br>DEVICE)    | EA    | 4        | 1,120.00  | 4,480.00            |                |              |
| 33  | 015101    | CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803)                   | EA    | 1        | 3,700.00  | 3,700.00            |                |              |
| 34  | 719569    | MINOR CONCRETE (PIPE ENCASEMENT)                             | EA    | 8        | 1,250.00  | 10,000.00           |                |              |
| 35  | 010602    | MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK                                  | FA    | 1        | 100,000.00  | 100,000.00          |                |              |
|   |           | <b>BASE BID SCH. TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 35</b>                  |       |          |   | <b>2,416,880.00</b> |                |              |
| ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT |           |  |       |          | 10<br>Calmex Engineering, Inc.<br>Bloomington, CA 92316 |                     |                |              |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE        | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 36  | 780258    | ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER<br>(VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT) | EA    | 1        | 2,600.00  | 2,600.00            |                |              |
|   |           | <b>ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL<br/>ITEM 36</b>                     |       |          |   | <b>2,600.00</b>     |                |              |
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 36</b>                 |           |  |       |          |   | <b>2,419,480.00</b> |                |              |

## Subcontractors

**Project: Carver Tract Sidewalk Safety Improvement Project**  
Community of Carver Tract

**Project No.: D0-0020**

**Apparent Low Bidder: Baltazar Construction Inc.**

| Subcontractor Name  | Description of Work/ Bid Items  |
|---|---|
| Cal-Stripe<br>Colton, CA<br>Lic. No. 685387<br>DIR Reg No. 1000001100           | ITEM:<br><br>23) THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS                               |
| Matich Corporation<br>Highland, CA<br>Lic. No. 149783<br>DIR Reg No. 1000004260 | ITEM:<br><br>10) HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)<br>11) PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) |